Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 135103							
Plea	Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
	[1] Yasuo OHNO B. Additional name(s) of conveying particles.	arty(ies) attached? Yeş ⊠ No	MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73, OAZA MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO 3890293 JAPAN							
3,	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No							
		lerger								
	Security Agreement C	hange of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: [1]: January 7	<u>, 2008</u>								
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/004.	.061	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
	C. Title of Application: SPREAD ILLUMINATING APPARATUS									
5.	Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320- Phone Number: 703-836-644 Fax Number: 703-836-278'	00	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075		i is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Date: January 14, 2008							
	Srikant Viswanadham Registration No. 6	0,111								

PATENT REEL: 020364 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 01/14/2008

ASSIGNMENT

(8-1)	Insert		Yasun OHNO					
	Name(s) of							
	<u>inventor(s)</u>	(3)		<u> </u> (7) ₋		and		
		(4)		(8) _		<u>—</u>		
				7	1.00) and other good and valua	•		
	to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer							
			over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		linebea Co., Ltd.			· · · .		
(01)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>41</u>	06 <u>-78, Oaza Miyota.</u>	Miyota machi, Ki	<u>tasaku gun, Nagano 385</u>	10293, Japan		
		(hereinafi	er designated as the Assi	ignee) the entire right, t	title and interest for the United	l States of America as		
		defined in	35 U.S.C. § 100, in the	invention, and in all ap	oplications for patent including	s any and all divisions		
		continuation	ons, substitutes, and reissu	ics, and all Letters Pate	nt, extensions, reissues and rea	xamination certificates		
		that may b	e greated on the invention	known as				
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) <u>S</u> I	READ ILLUMINATE	<u> GAPPARATUS </u>				
	such as Title, Case		<u>.</u>		·			
	Number or Foreign							
	Application Number		135103					
	For which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Signing of Application	(12) on	January 7, 200	8	<u> </u>			
(13)	Alternative							
	identification for	(13) U.S.	application Serial Number	12/004,061	<u> </u>			
	filed applications	filed		December 20,	2007			
	necessary.	•			with such applications and petents a			
2)			• -	_	ence which may be declared conc			
	continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence							
	and going forward with such into							
3)								
	the International Convention for			_				
4)	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recommendation a grant of a							
	ratid United States Patent to the Assignce. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said.							
5)	-	•		_		-		
	== =		= =		e entire interest, and hereby covera If not execute, any opresments in co			
	-			-	on this assignment any further ide	•		
6)	-	'		-	for for recordation of this documen	_		
	HOURS OF STREET IN CASE OF	COMPLY WING			ne in jeenaarararararara	+		
	In-witness whereof, executed	by the unde	referred on the date(s) one	vicite the implementated of	ome(s)			
	January 7, 2008 Name			1		SEAL)		
	Nam				, 	SEAL)		
Date					 .	SEAL)		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SEAL)		
	Name					SEAL)		
خللك مي			•					
	This assignment should prefe	rably be ജ്ന	ned before: (a) a Notar∨ Po	ublic if within the U.S.A	<u>.</u>			
	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S		= '					
		-						

PATENT REEL: 020364 FRAME: 0120